63-09

1 2

Resolution amending Landmark Tree Criteria, Nomination and Evaluation Forms to be used in the implementation of a nomination, evaluation, and removal process for landmark trees in the City and County of San Francisco.

[Amended Landmark Tree Criteria, Nomination and Evaluation Forms]

WHEREAS, The Environment Code, Chapter 12, Section 1203 charges the Urban Forestry Council with developing criteria for a landmark/heritage tree program for the City and County of San Francisco, for adoption by the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors passed Ordinance 0017-06 Amendment to Public Works Code - Section 801, Landmark Trees, Significant Trees, and Penalties for Violations on January 20, 2006, which directs the Council to implement a landmark tree program that includes a nomination, evaluation and removal process; and

WHEREAS, The Urban Forestry Council has amended and approved previously approved criteria and forms for landmark tree nomination and evaluation at their August 26, 2008 meeting; and

WHEREAS, These amended forms are submitted alongside this Resolution and will be included in the legislative file; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Urban Forestry Council's amendments to criteria and forms for landmark tree nomination and evaluation.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

090191

Date Passed:

Resolution amending Landmark Tree Criteria, Nomination and Evaluation Forms to be used in the implementation of a nomination, evaluation, and removal process for landmark trees in the City and County of San Francisco.

February 24, 2009 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell, Mirkarimi

File No. 090191

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on February 24, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

n Newsom

3/2/2009

Date Approved

V